
GISGA 2012 - Under 10 Scoresheets           

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

British School of Brussels Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Sonoka Kunimitsu 7.70 6.10 6.85 6.85 27.50 66         

 2 Rebecca Dreschner 7.85 7.25 7.75 7.30 30.15 51         

 3 Catharina Chulick 8.30 7.50 7.35 7.10 30.25 50         

 4 Jude Abou-Zeid 7.65 7.40 7.55 6.75 29.35 54         

 5 Isabel Bentley 8.50 7.80 8.20 8.60 33.10 22         

  Total of top 4 32.35 29.95 30.85 29.85   28.85 =11 151.85 11 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Guildford High     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Alice Hawken 7.80 7.25 7.55 6.70 29.30 =55         

 7 Issy Cox 7.90 8.00 7.95 7.10 30.95 =41         

 8 Sami Purkiss 7.95 6.70 7.70 7.35 29.70 52         

 9 Amelia Morris 8.45 8.00 8.10 7.65 32.20 =30         

 10 Vicky Browne 8.65 7.80 8.05 8.70 33.20 20         

  Total of top 4 32.95 31.05 31.80 30.80   28.85 =11 155.45 10 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Bute House     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Celeste Bokkerink 8.85 7.55 8.45 9.10 33.95 18         

 12 Emily Berry 8.50 7.15 8.40 8.85 32.90 25         

 13 Natalie Sinsheimer 8.60 7.55 8.60 8.75 33.50 19         

 14 Emily Davies 9.00 7.75 8.55 9.35 34.65 13         

 15 Sophie Sherman 8.80 8.05 8.55 8.70 34.10 15         

  Total of top 4 35.25 30.90 34.15 36.05   34.25 4 170.60 4 

 

 

 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

St Mary's, Hampstead Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Marina Chan 7.55 6.30 7.60 6.65 28.10 63         

 17 Carlotta Patri 5.30 5.05 6.75 6.35 23.45 69         

 18 Mary Caulfield 7.60 7.15 6.95 7.15 28.85 59         

 19 Alexandra Wilson 7.60 7.05 7.20 5.80 27.65 65         

 20 Maisy Taylor 7.95 7.40 7.75 7.30 30.40 47         

  Total of top 4 30.70 27.90 29.50 27.45   30.40 8 145.95 13 

             

Stormont     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 21 Tabitha Kenton 7.30 7.30 7.50 7.00 29.10 57         

 22 Jessica Leigh 6.95 7.05 7.00 7.05 28.05 64         

 23 Hannah McLaughlin 7.50 6.75 7.55 6.85 28.65 61         

 24 Lili Newland 7.15 7.10 7.55 6.65 28.45 62         

 25 Gabriella Murray-Panayiotou 9.25 8.20 8.55 8.60 34.60 14         

  Total of top 4 31.20 29.65 31.15 29.50   27.70 14 149.20 12 

             

Holmewood House SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 26 Kirstie Main 7.00 7.40 8.05 7.20 29.65 53         

 27 Ana Deeley 7.65 7.90 8.40 7.15 31.10 =39         

 28 Tilliana Kennedy 8.20 7.60 7.95 7.10 30.85 44         

 29 Antigone Savage 8.40 8.35 8.00 8.30 33.05 23         

 30 Charlotte Goodall 9.00 7.70 8.20 7.85 32.75 26         

  Total of top 4 33.25 31.55 32.65 30.50   30.25 9 158.20 8 

             

Stamford Endowed     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 31 Rosie Glover 7.45 6.00 7.45 6.25 27.15 67         

 32 Grace Baldry 7.05 6.30 7.10 6.50 26.95 68         

 33 Alex Wilson 7.45 7.25 7.50 6.75 28.95 58         

 34 Izzie Conley 7.30 7.10 7.65 6.70 28.75 60         

 35 Josephine Griffiths 8.25 7.70 6.80 7.95 30.70 =45         

  Total of top 4 30.45 28.35 29.70 27.90   27.90 13 144.30 14 



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Tormead     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Zoe Bleby 9.35 7.50 8.35 8.80 34.00 17         

 37 Julia Wolff 9.10 8.40 8.00 8.55 34.05 16         

 38 Georgia Buchanan-Robinson 9.70 8.90 8.45 9.00 36.05 8         

 39 Mimi Auty 8.75 8.40 8.90 9.15 35.20 11         

 40 Olivia Morris 9.40 8.50 8.05 8.85 34.80 12         

  Total of top 4 37.55 34.20 33.75 35.80   34.30 3 175.60 3 

             

Vinehall     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 41 Louisa Long 8.85 8.00 8.70 7.45 33.00 24         

 42 Holly Bosden 8.40 7.20 7.90 7.20 30.70 =45         

 43 Erin Bloomer 8.20 7.40 7.95 7.40 30.95 =41         

 44 Sophie Lerpiniere 9.10 7.90 8.25 7.95 33.20 21         

 45 Hannah McAlister 8.20 7.10 7.90 7.90 31.10 =39         

  Total of top 4 34.55 30.50 32.80 30.70   31.00 7 159.55 6 

             

Port Regis     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 46 Shannon Witcher 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70         

 47 Pollyanna Yule 9.80 8.60 9.00 9.00 36.40 6         

 48 Anna Jenkins 9.85 8.80 8.95 9.25 36.85 4         

 49 Sasha King 9.95 9.20 9.15 9.35 37.65 2         

 50 Imogen King 9.90 9.45 9.20 9.40 37.95 1         

  Total of top 4 39.50 36.05 36.30 37.00   37.00 1 185.85 1 

             

British School in The Netherlands SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 51 Francesca Sorrentino 8.05 6.50 7.65 7.10 29.30 =55         

 52 Olivia Watson 8.90 7.25 7.85 7.40 31.40 38         

 53 Claudia del Rio 9.20 7.25 7.75 7.60 31.80 =33         

 54 Clara Ekstrom 8.35 7.50 7.80 7.30 30.95 =41         

 55 Isabel van Zoest 9.10 8.10 7.95 7.10 32.25 29         

  Total of top 4 35.55 30.10 31.35 29.40   29.15 10 155.55 9 



             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Haberdashers Aske's Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Sajni Shah 7.25 7.00 8.30 7.80 30.35 =48         

 57 Ella Ronayne 7.85 6.80 7.80 7.90 30.35 =48         

 58 Jasmine Randall 7.90 7.80 8.10 7.80 31.60 35         

 59 Chloe Leigh 8.10 6.90 8.45 8.35 31.80 =33         

 60 Jessie Bloom 7.90 8.35 7.80 8.05 32.10 32         

  Total of top 4 31.75 30.05 32.65 32.10   32.05 5 158.60 7 

             

St Albans     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 61 Ella Wilkins 9.25 7.65 7.90 7.50 32.30 28         

 62 Ellie Galvin 9.00 7.20 7.90 7.40 31.50 =36         

 63 Emily Harrison 8.95 7.55 7.20 7.80 31.50 =36         

 64 Abbie Wilbraham 9.35 7.15 7.90 8.20 32.60 27         

 65 Lydia Bennett 8.90 7.50 8.05 7.75 32.20 =30         

  Total of top 4 36.55 29.90 31.75 31.25   31.60 6 161.05 5 

             

Maltmans Green     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 66 Lily Little 9.80 8.70 8.50 9.10 36.10 7         

 67 Sylvie Atkins 9.60 8.85 8.50 8.90 35.85 9         

 68 Ella Morgan 9.55 8.10 8.70 9.00 35.35 10         

 69 Miranda Conn 9.80 9.10 8.85 8.90 36.65 5         

 70 Charley Huggett 9.70 9.10 9.10 9.40 37.30 3         

  Total of top 4 38.90 35.75 35.15 36.40   36.35 2 182.55 2 



Under 10 Individual Total Positions   

      

 No Name School Score Position 

 50 Imogen King Port Regis 37.95 1 

 49 Sasha King Port Regis 37.65 2 

 70 Charley Huggett Maltmans Green 37.30 3 

 48 Anna Jenkins Port Regis 36.85 4 

 69 Miranda Conn Maltmans Green 36.65 5 

 47 Pollyanna Yule Port Regis 36.40 6 

 66 Lily Little Maltmans Green 36.10 7 

 38 

Georgia Buchanan-

Robinson Tormead 36.05 8 

 67 Sylvie Atkins Maltmans Green 35.85 9 

 68 Ella Morgan Maltmans Green 35.35 10 

 39 Mimi Auty Tormead 35.20 11 

 40 Olivia Morris Tormead 34.80 12 

 14 Emily Davies Bute House 34.65 13 

 25 

Gabriella Murray-

Panayiotou Stormont 34.60 14 

 15 Sophie Sherman Bute House 34.10 15 

 37 Julia Wolff Tormead 34.05 16 

 36 Zoe Bleby Tormead 34.00 17 

 11 Celeste Bokkerink Bute House 33.95 18 

 13 Natalie Sinsheimer Bute House 33.50 19 

 10 Vicky Browne Guildford High 33.20 20 

 44 Sophie Lerpiniere Vinehall 33.20 21 

 5 Isabel Bentley British School of Brussels 33.10 22 

 29 Antigone Savage Holmewood House 33.05 23 

 41 Louisa Long Vinehall 33.00 24 

 12 Emily Berry Bute House 32.90 25 

 30 Charlotte Goodall Holmewood House 32.75 26 

 64 Abbie Wilbraham St Albans 32.60 27 

 61 Ella Wilkins St Albans 32.30 28 

 55 Isabel van Zoest 

British School in The 

Netherlands 32.25 29 

 65 Lydia Bennett St Albans 32.20 =30 

 9 Amelia Morris Guildford High 32.20 =30 

 60 Jessie Bloom Haberdashers Aske's 32.10 32 

 53 Claudia del Rio 

British School in The 

Netherlands 31.80 =33 

 59 Chloe Leigh Haberdashers Aske's 31.80 =33 

 58 Jasmine Randall Haberdashers Aske's 31.60 35 

 63 Emily Harrison St Albans 31.50 =36 

 62 Ellie Galvin St Albans 31.50 =36 

 52 Olivia Watson 

British School in The 

Netherlands 31.40 38 

 45 Hannah McAlister Vinehall 31.10 =39 

 27 Ana Deeley Holmewood House 31.10 =39 

 7 Issy Cox Guildford High 30.95 =41 

 43 Erin Bloomer Vinehall 30.95 =41 

 54 Clara Ekstrom British School in The 30.95 =41 



Netherlands 

 28 Tilliana Kennedy Holmewood House 30.85 44 

 35 Josephine Griffiths Stamford Endowed 30.70 =45 

 42 Holly Bosden Vinehall 30.70 =45 

 20 Maisy Taylor St Mary's, Hampstead 30.40 47 

 56 Sajni Shah Haberdashers Aske's 30.35 =48 

 57 Ella Ronayne Haberdashers Aske's 30.35 =48 

 3 Catharina Chulick British School of Brussels 30.25 50 

 2 Rebecca Dreschner British School of Brussels 30.15 51 

 8 Sami Purkiss Guildford High 29.70 52 

 26 Kirstie Main Holmewood House 29.65 53 

 4 Jude Abou-Zeid British School of Brussels 29.35 54 

 51 Francesca Sorrentino 

British School in The 

Netherlands 29.30 =55 

 6 Alice Hawken Guildford High 29.30 =55 

 21 Tabitha Kenton Stormont 29.10 57 

 33 Alex Wilson Stamford Endowed 28.95 58 

 18 Mary Caulfield St Mary's, Hampstead 28.85 59 

 34 Izzie Conley Stamford Endowed 28.75 60 

 23 Hannah McLaughlin Stormont 28.65 61 

 24 Lili Newland Stormont 28.45 62 

 16 Marina Chan St Mary's, Hampstead 28.10 63 

 22 Jessica Leigh Stormont 28.05 64 

 19 Alexandra Wilson St Mary's, Hampstead 27.65 65 

 1 Sonoka Kunimitsu British School of Brussels 27.50 66 

 31 Rosie Glover Stamford Endowed 27.15 67 

 32 Grace Baldry Stamford Endowed 26.95 68 

 17 Carlotta Patri St Mary's, Hampstead 23.45 69 

 46 Shannon Witcher Port Regis 0.00 70 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Under 10  Final Team Positions  

   

School Score Position 

Port Regis 185.85 1 

Maltmans Green 182.55 2 

Tormead 175.60 3 

Bute House 170.60 4 

St Albans 161.05 5 

Vinehall 159.55 6 

Haberdashers Aske's 158.60 7 

Holmewood House 158.20 8 

British School in The Netherlands 155.55 9 

Guildford High 155.45 10 

British School of Brussels 151.85 11 

Stormont 149.20 12 

St Mary's, Hampstead 145.95 13 

Stamford Endowed 144.30 14 

 



Under 10 GROUP SEQUENCE 

GISGA 2012  

          

School 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions 

Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Port Regis 10.25 11.5 11.25 4 37   37 1   

Maltman's Green 10.55 11.4 10.4 4 36.35   36.35 2   

Tormead 9.75 10.5 10.05 4 34.3   34.3 3   

Bute House 10.15 9.3 10.8 4 34.25   34.25 4   

Haberdashers 9.1 9.6 9.35 4 32.05   32.05 5   

St Alban's 8.75 10.2 8.65 4 31.6   31.6 6   

Vinehall 8.35 9.6 9.05 4 31   31 7   

St Mary's 8.7 9.3 8.4 4 30.4   30.4 8   

Holmewood House 8.95 8 9.3 4 30.25   30.25 9   

BSN 8.65 8 8.5 4 29.15   29.15 10   

Guildford 9.15 8 7.7 4 28.85   28.85 11=   



 
 

BSB 8.55 9.2 7.2 4 28.95 -0.1 28.85 11= 
deduction (out of 

floor) 

Stamford 9.15 8.1 6.65 4 27.9   27.9 13   

 Stormont 8.5 8.4 7 3.8 27.7   27.7 14   


